
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/17/20 1st Payment 5,162,642
2nd Payment 5,420,774

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 5,691,813
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 5,976,404

5th Payment 6,275,224
1 11/06/19 Wed $19,617,064 $11,237,696 $40,000,000 $27,952,481 1.431 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 6,588,985
2 11/09/19 Sat $21,905,868 $22,785,379 $50,000,000 $33,600,000 1.489 3.7% 6.9% 7th Payment 6,918,434
3 11/13/19 Wed $19,307,576 $32,561,920 $60,000,000 $40,295,500 1.489 3.2% 9.9% 8th Payment 7,264,356
4 11/16/19 Sat $22,937,318 $43,286,354 $70,000,000 $47,978,067 1.459 3.8% 13.4% 9th Payment 7,627,574
5 11/20/19 Wed $20,724,806 $53,569,087 $80,000,000 $54,832,077 1.459 3.5% 16.4% 10th Payment 8,008,953
6 11/23/19 Sat $24,267,798 $65,249,945 $90,000,000 $62,026,189 1.451 4.1% 19.8% 11th Payment 8,409,400
7 11/27/19 Wed $25,983,076 $78,070,911 $100,000,000 $68,917,988 1.451 4.3% 23.3% 12th Payment 8,829,870
8 11/30/19 Sat $25,270,730 $90,540,381 $110,000,000 $75,809,786 1.451 4.2% 26.5% 13th Payment 9,271,364
9 12/04/19 Wed $24,991,734 $102,872,185 $120,000,000 $82,701,585 1.451 4.2% 29.6% 14th Payment 9,734,932

10 12/07/19 Sat $28,385,826 $118,167,561 $130,000,000 $88,616,224 1.467 4.7% 32.9% 15th Payment 10,221,678
11 12/11/19 Wed $26,474,224 $130,036,957 $140,000,000 $95,432,856 1.467 4.4% 35.9% 16th Payment 10,732,762
12 12/14/19 Sat $30,869,152 $144,114,965 $150,000,000 $101,902,174 1.472 5.1% 39.2% 17th Payment 11,269,401
13 12/18/19 Wed $28,351,566 $156,637,757 $160,000,000 $108,695,652 1.472 4.7% 42.1% 18th Payment 11,832,871
14 12/21/19 Sat $32,983,042 $173,183,503 $171,000,000 $114,800,000 1.489 5.5% 45.3% 19th Payment 12,424,514
15 12/25/19 Wed $34,600,190 $188,642,791 $183,000,000 $122,900,000 1.489 5.7% 48.4% 20th Payment 13,045,740
16 12/28/19 Sat $38,340,572 $203,838,535 $200,000,000 $135,600,000 1.475 6.4% 51.7% 21st Payment 13,698,027
17 01/01/20 Wed $40,639,188 $221,825,312 $220,000,000 $149,200,000 1.475 6.7% 54.9% 22nd Payment 14,382,928
18 01/04/20 Sat $42,762,008 $239,935,536 $237,000,000 $161,200,000 1.470 7.1% 58.1% 23rd Payment 15,102,075
19 01/08/20 Wed $41,431,080 $258,210,642 $258,000,000 $175,500,000 1.470 6.8% 61.0% 24th Payment 15,857,178
20 01/11/20 Sat $45,374,522 $277,846,648 $277,000,000 $188,700,000 1.468 7.5% 63.9% 25th Payment 16,650,037
21 01/15/20 Wed $46,583,580 $298,366,548 $296,000,000 $201,600,000 1.468 7.7% 66.7% 26th Payment 17,482,539

22 01/18/20 Sat $49,562,590 $320,634,929 $321,000,000 $218,400,000 1.470 8.1% 69.4% 27th Payment 18,356,666
23 01/22/20 Wed $51,658,395 $343,421,268 $343,000,000 $233,300,000 1.470 8.5% 72.0% 28th Payment 19,274,499
24 01/25/20 Sat $74,343,886 $376,214,098 $0 1.470 11.9% 75.3% 29th Payment 20,238,224
25 01/29/20 Wed $82,653,432 $412,672,241 $0 1.470 13.2% 78.6% 30th Payment 21,250,135
26 02/01/20 Sat $141,253,383 $474,978,618 $0 1.470 21.5% 83.2%

Total 343,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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